## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	N	lame	Execution Date
Rolf Rospek			07/06/2006
Malte Veehmayer			06/29/2006
Dimitrl Riesen			07/18/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: DYNAenerge	etics Gm	bH & Co. KG	
Street Address: Kaiserstrasse			
City: Troisdorf			
State/Country: GERMANY			
Postal Code: 53840			
Application Number:	13210	832	
Application Number:	13210	832	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: 203345	0561		
Correspondence will be sent via US N	Mail whe	n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone: 203258			
	nes@mc Moyles,	ylesandtremblaylaw.com Esg.	
	aver Dar		
Address Line 4: Stratfor	d, CONI	NECTICUT 06614	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		DMC002CONUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Lisa J. Moyles	
		/Lisa J. Moyles/	
Signature:			
Signature: Date:		05/30/2013	

_	·		GNMENT	306.45490X00
	•	•	April	
ere	WHEREAS the below named inafter referred to as the ASSIGNO		intor is named below) or inventors (if plus wement relating to	al inventors are named below)
1	PACKAGING SYSTEM FO	R DETONATING CO	ORDS FOR X-RAY EXAMINAT	ION AND SAFE SHIPPING
	for which an application for Lette	rs Patent to be filed in the	United States Patent and Trademark Offi	ce was executed on even date.
	for which U.S. Application Serial	No. 10/554,245	for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. F October 25, 2005	atent and Trademark Office on
	for which an International Applic	avian liter filed an IPPECI		o de la designación de Malina Reserva
				04 designating the United States.
			S GMBH & CO. KG 0 Troisdorf, Germany	
			ing the entire right, title, and interest in	
nd	GNEE, its assigns and legal repress continuations thereof, and any and	all Letters Patent which n	may be granted therefor, including any an	d all renewals, reissues, reexaminations
nd i nd i itm ie u iSS oun hay nd i	continuations thereof, and any and extensions thereof, with all the righ or terms of any and all such Letters ase and benefit of ASSIGNEE and i UGNOR might or could have held as AND ASSIGNOR hereby ag uries for said invention and to assig be needed in connection with filing AND ASSIGNOR authorizes on any and all divisions and continu The undersigned hereby gran tification which may be necessary rdation of this document.	all Letters Patent which m its, powers, privileges and s Patent when granted, inci- its assigns and legal repre- nd enjoyed the same, if the grees to execute all paper gn the same to said ASSIG said applications and secr- and requests the Commi- ations thereof, to ASSIGN t(s) the law firm of Anton or desirable in order to	nay be granted therefor, including any an 1 advantages in anywise arising from or a cluding any and all renewals, reissues, rec- sentatives, in as ample and beneficial s m 2 assignment had not been made, 15 that may be necessary to file applica JNEE, its assigns and legal representativ	d all renewals, reissues, reexaminations appertaining therato, for and during the xaminations and extensions thereof, for lanner to all intents and purposes as the tions in the United States and foreign- es and to execute any other papers that me a Letters Patent on said application, in accordance herewith. to insert on this assignment any further lates Patent and Trademark Office for
nd ( erm he u LSS oun nay and ( deni	continuations thereof, and any and extensions thereof, with all the righ or terms of any and all such Letters ase and benefit of ASSIGNEE and i UGNOR might or could have held as AND ASSIGNOR hereby ag uries for said invention and to assig be needed in connection with filing AND ASSIGNOR authorizes on any and all divisions and continu The undersigned hereby gran tification which may be necessary rdation of this document.	all Letters Patent which m its, powers, privileges and s Patent when granted, inci- its assigns and legal repre- nd enjoyed the same, if the grees to execute all paper gn the same to said ASSIG- said applications and seer and requests the Commi- lations thereof, to ASSIGN t(s) the law firm of Anton or desirable in order to TESTIMONY WHEREOF	hay be granted therefor, including any am I advantages in anywise arising from or a shuding any and all renewals, reissues, rec- sentatives, in as ample and beneficial a m e assignment had not been made, rs that may be necessary to file applica JNEE, its assigns and legal representative uring Letters Patents thereon. ssioner of Patents and Trademarks to isso IEE, its assigns and legal representatives, heili, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the power comply with the rules of the United St	d all renewals, reissues, reexaminations appertaining therato, for and during the xaminations and extensions thereof, for lanner to all intents and purposes as the tions in the United States and foreign- es and to execute any other papers that me a Letters Patent on said application, in accordance herewith. to insert on this assignment any further lates Patent and Trademark Office for
nd i nd i arm ie u SS oun iay nd ( ien)	continuations thereof, and any and extensions thereof, with all the righ or terms of any and all such Letter use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and i UGNOR might or could have held at AND ASSIGNOR hereby ag uties for said invention and to assig be needed in connection with filing AND ASSIGNOR authorizes on any and all divisions and continu The undersigned horeby gran tification which may be necessary relation of this document.	all Letters Patent which m its, powers, privileges and s Patent when granted, inci- its assigns and legal repre- nd enjoyed the same, if the grees to execute all paper gn the same to said ASSIG- said applications and seer and requests the Commi- lations thereof, to ASSIGN t(s) the law firm of Anton or desirable in order to TESTIMONY WHEREOF	any be granted therefor, including any and a dvantages in anywise arising from or i shuding any and all renewals, reissues, rec- sentatives, in as ample and beneficial a im- e assignment had not been made, is that may be necessary to file applica JNEE, its assigns and legal representativ uring Letters Patents thereon. ssioner of Patents and Trademarks to isso IEE, its assigns and legal representatives, heldi, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the power comply with the rules of the United St this assignment is executed by ASSIGNO	d all renewals, reissues, reexaminations appertaining therato. for and during the xaminations and extensions thereof, for anner to all intents and purposes as the tions in the United States and foreign es and to execute any other papers that ue a Letters Patent on said application, in accordance herewith. to insert on this assignment any further lates Patent and Trademark Office for DR.
nd i nd i arm ie u SS oun iay nd ( ien)	continuations thereof, and any and extensions thereof, with all the righ or terms of any and all such Letter use and benefit of ASSIONEE and i IGNOR might or could have held and AND ASSIGNOR hereby ag- urles for sald invention and to assig be needed in cornection with filing AND ASSIGNOR authorizes on any and all divisions and continu- The undersigned hereby gram tification which may be necessary relation of this document. IN T	all Letters Patent which m its, powers, privileges and s Patent when granted, inci- its assigns and legal repre- nd enjoyed the same, if the grees to execute all paper gn the same to said ASSIG- said applications and seer and requests the Commi- lations thereof, to ASSIGN t(s) the law firm of Anton or desirable in order to TESTIMONY WHEREOF	any be granted therefor, including any and a dvantages in anywise arising from or i shuding any and all renewals, reissues, rec- sentatives, in as ample and beneficial a im- e assignment had not been made, is that may be necessary to file applica JNEE, its assigns and legal representativ uring Letters Patents thereon. ssioner of Patents and Trademarks to isso IEE, its assigns and legal representatives, heldi, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the power comply with the rules of the United St this assignment is executed by ASSIGNO	d all renewals, reissues, reexaminations appertaining therato, for and during the xaminations and extensions thereof, for lanner to all intents and purposes as the tions in the United States and foreign es and to execute any other papers that are a Letters Patent on said application, in accordance herewith. to insert on this assignment any further lates Patent and Trademark Office for DR.
nd i nd i arm ie u SS oun iay nd ( ien)	continuations thereof, and any and extensions thereof, with all the righ or terms of any and all such Letter use and benefit of ASSIONEE and i IGNOR might or could have held and AND ASSIGNOR hereby ag- urles for sald invention and to assig be needed in cornection with filing AND ASSIGNOR authorizes on any and all divisions and continu- The undersigned hereby gram tification which may be necessary relation of this document. IN T	all Letters Patent which m its, powers, privileges and s Patent when granted, inci- its assigns and legal repre- nd enjoyed the same, if the grees to execute all paper gn the same to said ASSIG said applications and secr- t and requests the Commi- ations thereof, to ASSIGN t(s) the law firm of Anton or desirable in order to TESTIMONY WHEREOF NYENTOR	any be granted therefor, including any and a dvantages in anywise arising from or i shuding any and all renewals, reissues, rec- sentatives, in as ample and beneficial a im- e assignment had not been made, is that may be necessary to file applica JNEE, its assigns and legal representativ uring Letters Patents thereon. ssioner of Patents and Trademarks to isso IEE, its assigns and legal representatives, heldi, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the power comply with the rules of the United St this assignment is executed by ASSIGNO	d all renewals, reissues, reexaminations appertaining thereto. for and during the xaminations and extensions thereof, for lanner to all intents and purposes as the tions in the United States and foreign es and to execute any other papers that ne a Letters Patent on said application, in accordance herewith. to insert on this assignment any further lates Patent and Trademark Office for DATE <u>6.7.2006</u>
nd i nd i ie u .SS oun iay nd i	continuations thereof, and any and extensions thereof, with all the right or terms of any and all such Letter use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and i UGNOR might or could have held at AND ASSIGNOR hereby ag uries for said invention and to assig be needed in connection with filing AND ASSIGNOR authorizes on any and all divisions and continu The undersigned hereby gran tification which may be necessary rdation of this document. IN T FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED I Rolf ROSPEK	all Letters Patent which m its, powers, privileges and s Patent when granted, inci- its assigns and legal repre- nd enjoyed the same, if the grees to execute all paper gn the same to said ASSIG said applications and secr- t and requests the Commi- ations thereof, to ASSIGN t(s) the law firm of Anton or desirable in order to TESTIMONY WHEREOF NYENTOR	ay be granted therefor, including any am I advantages in anywise arising from or a shuding any and all renewals, reissues, rec sentatives, in as ample and beneficial a im e assignment had not been made, is that may be necessary to file applica GNEE, its assigns and legal representative uring Letters Patents thereon. ssioner of Patents and Trademarks to isso IEE, its assigns and legal representatives, heili, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the power comply with the rules of the United Si this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOV perperformed stonatures	d all renewals, reissues, reexaminations appertaining therato. for and during the xaminations and extensions thereof, for lanner to all intents and purposes as the tions in the United States and foreign es and to execute any other papers that me a Letters Patent on said application, in accordance herewith. to insert on this assignment any further lates Patent and Trademark Office for DR.
nd ind intervention in the second sec	continuations thereof, and any and extensions thereof, with all the right or terms of any and all such Letters use and benefit of ASSIONEE and it IGNOR might or could have held and AND ASSIGNOR hereby and urles for sald invention and to assig be needed in connection with filing AND ASSIGNOR authorizes on any and all divisions and continu The undersigned hereby gran tification which may be necessary rdation of this document. IN T FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED I Rolf ROSPEK FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTO Malte VEEHMAYER	all Letters Patent which n its, powers, privileges and s Patent when granted, inci- te assigns and legal repre- nd enjoyed the same, if the grees to execute all paper grithe same to said ASSIG- said applications and secr- s and requests the Commi- lations thereof, to ASSIG- t(s) the law firm of Anton or desirable in order to TESTIMONY WHEREOF NVENTOR	any be granted therefor, including any am a dvantages in anywise arising from or a shuding any and all renewals, reissues, rec sentatives, in as ample and beneficial a in a sestingment had not been made. rs that may be necessary to file applica JNEE, its assigns and legal representative aring Letters Patents thereon. astoner of Patents and Trademarks to iss tEE, its assigns and legal representatives, lelit, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the power comply with the rules of the United Si this assignment is executed by ASSIGNO this assignment is executed by ASSIGNO avertor's signatures avertice and the signatures the second signatures avertice avertice	d all renewals, reissues, reexaminations appertaining thereto. for and during the xaminations and extensions thereof, for lanner to all intents and purposes as the tions in the United States and foreign es and to execute any other papers that me a Letters Patent on said application, in accordance herewith. to insert on this assignment any further lates Patent and Trademark Office for DR. DATE 6.7.2006 DATE 23.6.2006
nd i nd i arm ie u SS oun iay nd ( ien)	continuations thereof, and any and extensions thereof, with all the rigi or terms of any and all such Letter use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and i IGNOR might or could have held and AND ASSIGNOR hereby and urles for said invention and to assig be needed in connection with filing AND ASSIGNOR authorizes on any and all divisions and continu The undersigned horeby gran tification which may be necessary rdation of this document. IN T FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED I Rolf ROSPEK FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVESTOR Malte VEEHMAYER	all Letters Patent which n its, powers, privileges and s Patent when granted, inci- te assigns and legal repre- nd enjoyed the same, if the grees to execute all paper grithe same to said ASSIG- said applications and secr- s and requests the Commi- lations thereof, to ASSIG- t(s) the law firm of Anton or desirable in order to TESTIMONY WHEREOF NVENTOR	ay be granted therefor, including any am I advantages in anywise arising from or a shuding any and all renewals, reissues, rec sentatives, in as ample and beneficial a im e assignment had not been made, is that may be necessary to file applica GNEE, its assigns and legal representative uring Letters Patents thereon. ssioner of Patents and Trademarks to isso IEE, its assigns and legal representatives, heili, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the power comply with the rules of the United Si this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOV perperformed stonatures	d all renewals, reissues, reexaminations appertaining thereto. for and during the xaminations and extensions thereof, for lanner to all intents and purposes as the tions in the United States and foreign es and to execute any other papers that me a Letters Patent on said application, in accordance herewith. to insert on this assignment any further lates Patent and Trademark Office for DR. DATE 6.7.2006 DATE 23.6.2006
nd ind intervention in the second sec	continuations thereof, and any and extensions thereof, with all the right or terms of any and all such Letters use and benefit of ASSIONEE and it IGNOR might or could have held and AND ASSIGNOR hereby and urles for sald invention and to assig be needed in connection with filing AND ASSIGNOR authorizes on any and all divisions and continu The undersigned hereby gran tification which may be necessary rdation of this document. IN T FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED I Rolf ROSPEK FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTO Malte VEEHMAYER	all Letters Patent which n its, powers, privileges and s Patent when granted, inci- te assigns and legal repre- nd enjoyed the same, if the grees to execute all paper grithe same to said ASSIG- said applications and secr- s and requests the Commi- lations thereof, to ASSIG- t(s) the law firm of Anton or desirable in order to TESTIMONY WHEREOF NVENTOR	any be granted therefor, including any am a dvantages in anywise arising from or a shuding any and all renewals, reissues, rec sentatives, in as ample and beneficial a in a sestingment had not been made. rs that may be necessary to file applica JNEE, its assigns and legal representative aring Letters Patents thereon. astoner of Patents and Trademarks to iss tEE, its assigns and legal representatives, lelit, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the power comply with the rules of the United Si this assignment is executed by ASSIGNO this assignment is executed by ASSIGNO avertor's signatures avertice and the signatures the second signatures avertice avertice	d all renewals, reissues, reexaminations appertaining thereto. for and during the xaminations and extensions thereof, for lanner to all intents and purposes as the tions in the United States and foreign es and to execute any other papers that ne a Letters Patent on said application, in accordance herewith. to insert on this assignment any further lates Patent and Trademark Office for DATE <u>6.7.2006</u>
nd i and i and i as SS oun iay identification isotropy	continuations thereof, and any and extensions thereof, with all the rigi or terms of any and all such Letter use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and i IGNOR might or could have held and AND ASSIGNOR hereby and urles for said invention and to assig be needed in connection with filing AND ASSIGNOR authorizes on any and all divisions and continu The undersigned horeby gran tification which may be necessary rdation of this document. IN T FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED I Rolf ROSPEK FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVESTOR Malte VEEHMAYER	all Letters Patent which m its, powers, privileges and s Patent when granted, indi- its assigns and legal repre- nd enjoyed the same, if the grees to execute all paper- go the same to said ASSIC said applications and seer and requests the Commi- ations thereof, to ASSIGN- t(s) the law firm of Anton or desirable in order to TESTIMONY WHEREOF NVENTOR	any be granted therefor, including any am a dvantages in anywise arising from or a shuding any and all renewals, reissues, rec sentatives, in as ample and beneficial a in a sestingment had not been made. rs that may be necessary to file applica JNEE, its assigns and legal representative aring Letters Patents thereon. astoner of Patents and Trademarks to iss tEE, its assigns and legal representatives, lelit, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the power comply with the rules of the United Si this assignment is executed by ASSIGNO this assignment is executed by ASSIGNO avertor's signatures avertice and the signatures the second signatures avertice avertice	d all renewals, reissues, reexaminations appertaining thereto. for and during the xaminations and extensions thereof, for lanner to all intents and purposes as the tions in the United States and foreign es and to execute any other papers that me a Letters Patent on said application, in accordance herewith. to insert on this assignment any further tates Patent and Trademark Office for DR. DATE 6.7.2006 DATE 23.6.2006
nd ind intervention in the second sec	continuations thereof, and any and extensions thereof, with all the righ or terms of any and all such Letter use and benefit of ASSIONEE and i IGNOR might or could have held and AND ASSIGNOR hereby ag- uries for sald invention and to assig be needed in cornection with filing AND ASSIGNOR authorizes on any and all divisions and continu The undersigned hereby gran tification which may be necessary rdation of this document. IN T FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED I Rolf ROSPEK FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR Malte VEEHMAYER FULL NAME OF THREE JOINT INVENTOR Dimitrl RIESEN	all Letters Patent which m its, powers, privileges and s Patent when granted, indi- its assigns and legal repre- nd enjoyed the same, if the grees to execute all paper- go the same to said ASSIC said applications and seer and requests the Commi- ations thereof, to ASSIGN- t(s) the law firm of Anton or desirable in order to TESTIMONY WHEREOF NVENTOR	any be granted therefor, including any am I advantages in anywise arising from or i shuding any and all renewals, reissues, rec sentatives, in as ample and beneficial a im a assignment had not been made, rs that may be necessary to file applica JNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, assioner of Patents and Trademarks to iss IEE, its assigns and legal representatives, telli, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the power comply with the rules of the United St this assignment is executed by ASSIGNATURE NUMERTOR SCIENTURE NUMERTOR SCIENTURE NUMERTOR SCIENTURE NUMERTOR SCIENTURE	d all renewals, reissues, reexaminations appertaining thereto, for and during the xaminations and extensions thereof, for lamer to all intents and purposes as the tions in the United States and foreign es and to execute any other papers that lin accordance herewith. to insert on this assignment any further lates Patent and Trademark Office for DATE 6.7.2006 DATE 0.7.2006 DATE 1.7.0.7.2006
ad of a second s	continuations thereof, and any and extensions thereof, with all the righ or terms of any and all such Letter use and benefit of ASSIONEE and i IGNOR might or could have held and AND ASSIGNOR hereby ag- uries for said invention and to assig be needed in connection with filing AND ASSIGNOR authorizes on any and all divisions and continu The undersigned hereby gram tification which may be necessary rdation of this document. IN T FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED I Rolf ROSPEK FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR Dimitrl RIESEN FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR Dimitrl RIESEN	all Letters Patent which m its, powers, privileges and s Patent when granted, indi- its assigns and legal repre- nd enjoyed the same, if the grees to execute all paper- go the same to said ASSIC said applications and seer and requests the Commi- ations thereof, to ASSIGN- t(s) the law firm of Anton or desirable in order to TESTIMONY WHEREOF NVENTOR	any be granted therefor, including any am I advantages in anywise arising from or i shuding any and all renewals, reissues, rec sentatives, in as ample and beneficial a im a assignment had not been made, rs that may be necessary to file applica JNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, science of Patents and Trademarks to iss tile, its assigns and legal representatives, ielli, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the power comply with the rules of the United SI this assignment is executed by ASSIGNATURE NVENTOR SIGNATURE NVENTOR SIGNATURE INVENTOR SIGNATURE INVENTOR SIGNATURE	d all renewals, reissues, reexaminations appertaining thereto, for and during the xaminations and extensions thereof, for name to all intents and purposes as the tions in the United States and foreign es and to execute any other papers that me a Letters Patent on said application, in accordance herewith. to insert on this assignment any further tates Patent and Trademark Office for DATE 6.7.2006 DATE 1.7.2006 DATE 1.7.2006

-

## PATENT REEL: 030517 FRAME: 0556

RECORDED: 05/30/2013